OP \$40.00 5240679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud 9 Living Inc.		04/16/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virgin Experience Gifts Inc.	
Street Address:	11101 West 120th Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5240679	WISH CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cking@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18750.00000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021
	-

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0671

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 09/02/2021